RECOI PATENT

08-16-1999



ı	ı	γ	•
ł	L	- 1	

101118441 COMMISSIONER O

NAME OF CONVEYING DADTY/IFC) (ACCIONOT	3/6//-
IR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL	DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
O THE HONOR BEE COMMISSIONER CO.	

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):

Andrew T.B. Stuart Raynald G. Lachance

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?

O NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

2.	PARTY(IES)	(ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING	INTEREST:
----	------------	---------------	-----------	-----------

NAME: STUART ENERGY SYSTEMS INC. ADDRESS:

122 The West Mall, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9C 1B9

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?

YES

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation -- multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)

X ASSIGNMENT OF

X WHOLE

PART INTEREST **EXEC. DATE: July 22 and July 27, 1999** 

EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES - DIFFER SEE ATTY!):

4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?

YES

**X** NO

1ST INVENTOR 1ST INVENTOR М# B. PATENT NO(S) A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) if not in item 1 series code/serial no lif not in item 62-353 unknown

5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:

Concerning Document Should be Mailed:

APPLING 1 + PATS

APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS:\_ = TOTAL <u>1</u>

FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C Edward J. Stemberger. 2000 M Street , N.W. Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036-3307

7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$ 40

8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-0687 under order 62-353

62-353

ATTY DKT:

MATTER NO

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature;

Atty/Sec:

5.5

Attorney: Edward J. Stemberger

Reg. No. 36,017

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document

(do not file dup. Cover sheet)

Date: August 5, 1999

TEL: (202) 261-1014

Fax: (202) 887-0336

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT

PATENT 5

REEL: 010159 FRAME: 0881

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Andrew T.B. Stuart whose full post office address is 122 The West Mall, Toronto, Ontario, M9C 1B9, Canada and Raynald G. Lachance whose full post office address is 2901 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Grandmere, Quebec, G9T 5K5, Canada, in consideration of \$5.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

### STUART ENERGY SYSTEMS INC.

whose full post office address is 122 The West Mall, Toronto, Ontario, M9C 1B9 the entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention related to:

## IMROVED ELECTROLYTIC CELL SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY

as fully described and claimed in the undersigned's application for a Patent for such invention and to the entire corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Townto this 22 day of July 75 Signature SIGNED at

# **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew T.B. Stuart duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature of Witness

Name: KERRY KELLY
Address: 1-5160 Bundars Sto

SIGNED at GAND MERE, Qc this 27th day of July

Signature Name:

Raynald G. Lachance

### **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

Steven J. Thorpe , hereby declare that I was personally present and I. did see Raynald G. Lachance duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Name:

STEVEN J. THORPE 45 WILLOW FARM LANE Address:

Aurenen, out., L46 ex2